

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No.280/2018

Uttam Kumar S/o Shri Manak Chand Suman

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajhans Upadhyay Through Additional Chief Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Pradeep Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK SHARMA

Order

27/11/2018

A copy of the petition be supplied to Mr.Ashish Sharma for Mr.Rajendra Prasad, AAG. Their names be shown in the cause list.

Put up on 15.12.2018.

(ALOK SHARMA), J

Himanshu/251

सत्यमेव जयते