

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 298/2018

Radha Krishan Meena Son Of Shri Ram Swaroop Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajhansh Upadhayaya

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 280/2018

Uttam Kumar S/o Shri Manak Chand Suman

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajhans Upadhay Through Additional Chief Secretary

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 292/2018

Dr. Mamta Choudhary W/o Shri Anurag Choudhary

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajhansh Upadhayaya

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 293/2018

Shri Sunil Kumar Son Shri Tara Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajhansh Upadhayaya

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 294/2018

Dr. Nitin Gupta Son Of Shri Murti Manohar Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajhansh Upadhayaya

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 295/2018

Smt. Bhavana Sharma D/o Shri B.k. Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajhansh Upadhayaya

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 296/2018

Himani Bhatia, D/o Shri Laxmi Narayan Bhatia

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajhansh Upadhayaya

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 297/2018

Dharamveer Meena Son Of Shri Babu Lal Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajhansh Upadhayaya

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 299/2018

Shikha Gautam D/o Shri Ram Dutt Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Rajhansh Upadhayaya

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Gaurav Sharma.
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Prakhar Gupta for
Dr.V.B. Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK SHARMA**Order****16/04/2019**

The applicants- petitioners are directed to file the affidavit as to what salary they are presently being paid. An advance copy of the affidavit be furnished to Mr.Prakhar Gupta for Dr.V.B. Sharma, AAG. Counter to the affidavit, if any, be also filed.

Put up after three weeks.

(ALOK SHARMA), J**Himanshu Soni/194-202**